ForKkcCUse: ] _7)_ 1) KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ot

Effective Date: O1L & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be Typed
District #
Form must be Signed
sea?  [Klves [INo NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanks must be Filled
Must be approved by KCC five (5} days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.
Expected Spud Date: 07 a7 2010 Spot Description:
month - day yoar NW_ NJ. SE SE sec 77 Twp. 2% S RS Bw
T 4125 L
OPERATOR: Licensef 31958 e foet from - [X] S Line of Section
Name: _ Hesse Petroleum Company, LLC : feet from | | W Line of Section
Address 1: 400 N. Woodiawn s SECTION: gRegular Dlrregular?
Address 2: Suite 7 {Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
City: Wichita State: _¥S Zip: _67205 +4333 County: Reno
- _Phil H
Contact Person: 1170559 Lease Name: _Hinshaw Well #: 3
Phone: _(316) 6854746 A k —
Ve Figld Name: _e¥1a Soud
CONTRACTOR: License#_ 5123 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? — DYBS D
Name: _ Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc. Target Formation{s): Arbuckle
Well Drilted For- Well Ciass: Type Equipment: Nearest Leass or unit boundary fine (in footage). 1972
Ground Surface Elevation: 1675 approx &~ foet MSL
I ol Enh Rec XImud Rotary 108 ,
. Water well within one-quarter mile: s [ X]No
Storage r Rotary ) o . -
Disposal Cable Public water supply well within or;eu 'mlle: _ ‘o5 No
sismic ; #of Holes [ [Other Depth to bottom of fresh water:
ther: Depth to botlom of usable water: _129 l/ RECE
Surface Pipe by Alternate: ] IVED
Df OWWO: old well information as follows: *” Length of Surface Pipe Plag togset 210"“"5“5 CORPORATION COMMISSICN
Operator: Ler{gth of Conductor Pipe (if any): — J L 2,3 7010
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: _ 4200
Original Compiletion Date: Original Total Depth: i Formation at Total Deptn: _Arbuckle ,” CONSERVATION DviSin
Water S?}paa for Driliing Operations: WICHITA, sz'b'ow
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? DYesmréo - XNB“ Dsrm Pond DO‘*'S“
If Yes, true vertical depth: DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Nate: Apply for Permit with DWR m‘
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [res
If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well wili comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the foliowing minimum requirements will be mat:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through ali unconsolidated matsrials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either piugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE || COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate |l cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or lhe weli shall be piugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

Date: 06/23/2010 Signature of Operator or Ageny; Title: Partner
For KCC Use ONLY Remember to:
or se 6 5 Z , - S-q - O D 0 0 - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification :
API #15 - ] - o Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Drill;
Conductor pipe required IVD([& feet - F!le Drill Pit ﬁ.«pplication {form CI;)P:1)with Intent to Drill;
! E [Q f - File Completion Ferm ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; N
Minimum surface gﬁmuumd feet per ALT. D" - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders; o
Approved by: L \ 0 - Nolify appropriate district office 48 hours pricr to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires: "] 2 - l \ - Subn_lit pll.Jgg'tng report {CP-4) after pl.ugging_; i.s cl:':mpieled {within 60 days); o
(This authorization void if driting not started within 12 months of approval dats.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired {See: authorized expiration date)
Spud date: Agent: please check the box below and return to the address below.

[ welt witl not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

L]

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




For KCC Use ONLY

APl #15 - 155.: 2’559'00'00

Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bot

Operalor; Hesse Pstroleum Company, LLC

Location of Well: County: Reno

tom of this page.

Leage; Hinshaw 1,125
Well Number: 3 1,072
Figlg: Plevna Sac. 17 Twp. 24

Number of Acres attribulable to well:

QTR/IQTR/QTR/QTR of acreage:

Show location of the well. Show foolag
laase roads, tank batleries, pipelines and electrical lines,

Is Section: Regular or Dlrregular

festfrom [ | N /[X] S Line of Section
feet from E ! W Line of Section
s. R9

e DJw

If Section is krregular, locate well from nearsst corner boundary.

Section corner used: || NE[_Jnw[_]se[_Jsw

PLAT

O

a to the nearest lsase or unft boundary line. Show the predicled locations of
as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bilf 2032}
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

Well Location

[] Tank Battery Location
——— Pipeline Location

------ Electric Line Location
L ease Road Location

EXAMPLE

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

SEWARD CO.

3390 FEL

1. The manner In which you are using the depicted plat by idenlifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 saction with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distanice of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

[h )

. The distance to the nearost lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. \f proposed location is located within a prorated or spacad field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 IEE 8EWB
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical fines.

1980'FSL

JUN 2 8 2010

CONSERVATION CiVISION

WICHITA, KS




VU L0/ VLY LI 43 TAA BZUTYHZZHTS

CENTRAL KS SURVEYING

Foo2

A

—

HESSE PETROLEUM COMPANY, LLC
HINSHAW LEASE
SECTION 17, 7245,
KANSAS

SE. 1754, RSW

REND COUNTY,

dl PAVED (TRAIL WEST RD ROAD .y
o [ —
Notes: N
1. Set (2) wood stokes af Jocation site.
Z. All Fflogging Reg & rel/gw.
3. Overhead power ovailable ot N. line, Sec.17.
4. kansas One Caill System Anc. should be notified
. before excavatrion (1=-800-344-72331]. o
E}_‘ 3 5, CAUTION: Vaorious pipelines in Sec.t?7. 3
PR x| 6. Contoct londowner for bdst gccess ond as to &
E&‘?C‘g location of wood stokes|in plonted ground.
~
AN
§938%
888t
£t g
Ebg % / :t
§88s8 17 . ]
. o
] gt /
. 5 g? e Y E
gge AN y ¥
2843 TR S
N TNy )
£ r N AT
_.,,‘:"* 5 Drilisite Loca¥ion ‘ é_;_}-\ Faw . RIVER]
H "2'5" Hinshow 23-17 2y
é‘s% g o . . (dragss 9 Ly
£38% £ 1113°FSL 1080°FEL LgaaY_ 1IN
» 2 TRAIL '\_‘_,r Q“
Ground Elevati/on = 1665 "\\
h FPLANTED CATE
i ¥ = 470355 x = 2049270 N e o
11 Stata Flone—nAD 27-Kondas South ""“""'{‘f 9"!/
Th fiapping Grode GPS Used? Hm:!ﬁ gﬁ EAT oy I )4 p
1 ®» | .1: '\
ip 1 TANE .
! [ X N :,l.’__.‘"”", L.
—| [’_ SAND tLONG VIEW RD) ROAD —, r“
N ° - 3 -
LI 2 36 ~f:;'] al ol 2%
& 0.0 0.0 + ]
E L] _H "
Ll o ] AT
. S
[ L ¥ '% Abbyville
znid 5 Y Syivia (‘ ¥ wo 5 . L
] 2 e DR &“ '
Brormt W
& afly ) e 'EN Lz : o 4 jl
. i M " ‘
;‘ & i f B' :ﬂl % - ' ;
[ - -
i & ML‘“‘;' £l o
f L A W = s . [ | (i g.-'
i
o B T o g BD SeSeltTT MR e POIDIAONS OWgiltie 3 18 ONG HDOT @ reGIor ﬁ
T R ARy Bl b s by A A g
iy t MOCOEED,’ Iy Jocutud: ot S fOeation MW i L ipire iccarfan 0 fa section Is
B nerans et O Rl Camier Pinoay GiTrLSE B, romeme e 1N plur T2 61} it
%‘%?ﬁw'ﬁ ;—:u all :?;.cru.l. AALrE ond svoeraed GAE gic @07 ilen mElvocaad FroR oy Hiohil ity JUﬂB 24' 20 ’ G

® Fravarions dorived froo Notioso) Cendariy ¥asticol Dotum

Darte

-ty

~J

Y

_..1"..

SCAdE 17 = 1oDD*

JUN 2 8 2010
CONSERVATION DIVISION

CENTRAL KANSAS OILFIELD SERVICES, INC. (620)792-1977

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

00-(Q0-65512 -557 -5/



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION pom coe-1

OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: Hesse Petroleum Company, LLC License Number: 31958
Operator Address: 400 N. Woodlawn Suite 7 Wichita KS 67205
Contact Person: Phil Hesse Phone Number:  (316) 685-4746
Leasze Name & Well No.: Minshaw 3 Pit Location (GQQQ):
Tyoe of Pit: Pit b Vol . N se. s&

7] Emergency Mt [ ] Bum Pl (%] Proposed ] Existing soc. 17 twp. 24 R_9  [Teast (X west
[_] Settiing Ph [X] Driting Pit It Existing. date constructed: 44835 Feettrom {_| North /[ X South Line of Section
[] werteover Pit (] Heuwroft P 1672

(FWP Susly AP s o Your Do) Pit capaclly: Feet fram [X] East / [ | West Line of Section

(Bbis) Reno County
Isthe pk lncaled in & Sensitive Ground Water Aree? [3es [ ] No Chioride conoentration:
{For Emergency Fits and Setliing Pis only)
I8 the bottom betow ground level? Artificial Liner? How ig the pit lined ¥ & plastic liner is not used?
Kives [ no [Ives X no NATIVG LAY
Pt dimensions (all but workdng pits): 70 tength(feet) 70 widih (feet) [] NA: Steel Pits
Depth fram ground tevel o despestpoint 7 (eel) ] NoPn
if the pit la lined give a brief dascripion of the kner Doscﬂbeprwadumsbrp«bdlcmmnmmddmmo
material, thickneas and instatiation procedure. finer integrity, including any spaciat mm% CORPORATION COMMISSION
JUN 2 8 2010
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
Distance to nearest water wak within one-mille of pit: Depth to shaliowast fresh water = foot,

Sourca of information;
2950 jest Depthofwoterweil 10 et [l measwred  [] weltowner [ ] eleciric log R

Emengency, Settiing and Burn Pits ONLY: Dritling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits QONLY:

Producing Formation: Type of material uilized In drilng/workover: Mud e
Number of producing wells on lesse: Number of working pits to be Uillized; 3

Barrela of fluid produced deily: Abandonment procedure: Haul F luid, Dry, Backfili
Doutholbp.fromﬂ’lembmyalbwalladlbdﬂuldtlo

flow into the pit? ] Yes [ | No Drill pits must be closed within 385 days of spud date.

| haraby certify that tha above statements are true and comect to the best of my knowlgdge end ballef.

06812372010

S' nature of Applicant or Agent

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY
[Juner [X]steslPt W RFAC [ RFAS

Date Received: _ G ~ <385~ /> Peemit Number: Permit Date; __ 7 « { = /& Lease inspection: [X]ves [ ] No

Mall to: XCC - Conservation Division, 130 $. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 87202

00-00-L8S1Z .55/ -5/



/ T Mark Parkinson, Governor

K A N s A S Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commiss{oner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Loyd, Commissioner
July 1, 2010

Hesse Petroleum Company, LLC
400 N. Woodlawn Ste 7
Wichita, KS 67205-4333

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Hinshaw Lease Well No. 3
SE/4 Sec. 17-24S-09W
Reno County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the location and has determined that an unsealed condition will
present a pollution threat to water resources.

District staff has instructed that no earthen pits are to be used at the location. Steel pits are to
be used. Please inform the Commission in writing as to which disposal well you will utilize to
dispose of the contents in the steel pits and the amount of fiuid that will be disposed. If a haul-
off pit is necessary please file, form CDOP-1, Application for Surface Pit. This location will
have to be inspected prior to approval of the haul-off pit application.

If fluids are taken to an authorized disposal well, please call the District Office at (316) 630-
4000. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of
fluid removal. Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web
site: www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

Sincerely,

Keloor

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

Cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, K8 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 e http:/fkec.ks.gov/

00-G-455I7 - S5/ -5/



Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS

82-3-607. DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.
(a) Each operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:

(1) Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation approved by the commission or to
road maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;

(2} dispo*_.se of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according to the alternate |
requirements of K.A.R. 82-3-1086, if the waste to be disposed of was generated during the drilling and
completion of the well; or

(3) dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The requirements may
include any of the following:

{A}  Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration reguirements in K.A_R. 82-3-602 (f);

(B) removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area approved by the commission;

(C) removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same
landowner or to ancther producing lease or unit operated by the same operator, if prior written
permission from the landowner has been obtained; or

(D}  removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the department.

b) Each viclation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:
(1) A $1,000 penalty for the first violation;

(2) a $2,500 penalty for the second violation; and
(3) a $5,000 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation.

Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application. Form CDP1(2004)

Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: [1Yes [ No

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner:
[dYes [INo If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach written
permission to haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated by the
same operator: [1Yes [INo If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach
permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit is to be
located, to the haul-off pit application.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Boilding, 130 8 Market. Room 207%, Wichits, KS 67202:3802
(3163 3137-6200 * Hax: (31633370211 hitpikow ks govd



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Bﬁ‘%ﬂ
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE Al e LSt be > ned

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Natice of intent to Drilf); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole intent);
T-1 {Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [X]C-1 tnery [TJCB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borenote inieny [_[T-1 ransie) [_JCP-1 (Phugging Appiication)

OPERATOR: License # 31958 Well Location:
Name: Hesse Petroleum Company, LLC .. se V7 17w 24 g g 9 E]Eas-West
Address 1: 400 N. Woodlawn County:_Reno
Address 2: Suite 7 Lease Name: Hinshaw well # 3
City: Wichita State: XS Zip: 67205 L4333 iffiting a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person; 1l Hesse the icase below:
Phone: ( 316 | 685-4746 Fax: (316, 686-4749
Email Address:
B rlon GOSN
KANSAS CORPORATION C

Surface Owner Information:
Name; Dale Hinshaw JUN 2 8 2016 When filing a Form T-1 involving muitiple surface owners, attach an additional

. Box 79, Route 1 sheet listing alf of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
Adaress T CONSERVATION DIVISION— owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2: WICHITA, XS county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: Benton State: KS Zip: 67017 _

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intert) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plal, Form CB-1 piat, or a separate piat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the foliowing to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

D I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handiing fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true andoorract to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date; 06/23/2010 Signalure of Operator or Agent: /u ?“ aﬁﬁia— Title: FPartner

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Qu-00-b5512 -S51 51



